evaluation expenditures. Previously, the Company capitalized acquisition costs and deferred exploration and
evaluation expenditures of mineral properties to the specific mineral properties, net of recoveries received.

NEVADA EXPLORATION INC.
Management Discussion and Analysis – Form 51-102F1

For the Nine Months Ended January 31, 2017

13

Under the new policy, exploration and evaluation expenditures incurred prior to the establishment of technical
feasibility and commercial viability of extracting mineral resources and prior to a decision to proceed with mine
development are charged to operations as incurred. As required by IAS8 – Accounting Policies, Changes in
Accounting Estimates and Errors, the Company included the restated statement of financial position as of May 1,
2014 in the April 30, 2016 consolidated financial statements

Management considers this accounting policy to provide more reliable and relevant information and more clearly
represents the Company’s activities.

The consolidated financial statement impact as at April 30, 2015 is as follows:

As previously
reported

Adjustment

Restated

Exploration and evaluation assets $ 3,442,023 $ (3,442,023) $ -
Total assets 3,656,933 (3,442,023)  214,910
Reserves   (1,163,289)  638,333  (524,956)
Deficit 14,393,150 2,803,690  17,196,840
Total shareholder’s equity 3,138,870 (3,442,023)  (303,153)
Total liabilities and shareholder’s equity 3,656,933 (3,442,023)  214,910

DISCLOSURE CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES AND INTERNAL CONTROLS

In connection with National Instrument 52-109 (Certificate of Disclosure in Issuer’s Annual and Interim Filings) (“NI
52- 109”), the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer of the Company have filed a Venture Issuer Basic
Certificate with respect to the financial information contained in the condensed consolidated interim financial
statements and this accompanying interim MD&A (together the “Interim Filings”). In contrast to the full certificate
under NI 52-109, the Venture Issuer Basic Certificate does not include representations relating to the establishment